AND OMB NO 90651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PAIENIJ048	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yung-Chia Yu 235 Chung-Ho	Name: Original Creations, Inc.
Box 8-24 Taipei, Taiwan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1730 Park Street, Suite 117
Execution Date(s) January 23, 2006	Offect Address. 1730 Faix Street, Suite 117
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Naperville
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zinceses
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60563
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,690,141 B1
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Michael P. Mazza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 686 Crescent Blvd.	Enclosed
Oli eet Addi ess. doo Giestelik Divo.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Glen Ellyn	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Illinois Zip:60137-4281	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(630) 858-5071</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 502734
Fax Number: <u>(630) 282-7123</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Address: mazza@mazzallc.com	
Ziridii / (ddi 000. Tilazza)@ (ilazzalio.com	Authorized User Name Michael P. Mazza
9. Signature: The Man	
A = (`\ / ) / )	January 23, 2006 Date
9. Signature: MG May	January 23, 2006

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/02/2006 IDBYRNE

00000180 502734 6690141

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0931 For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patents By: Assignor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Yung-Chie Yu 235 Chung-Ho Bex 8-24 Taipei, Teiwan Domicile: Teiwan

hereby selle, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Original Creations, Inc. 1730 Park Street, Suite 117 Naperville, Illinois 60563

and the exposure or seeigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possureations and in all foreign countries, including all rights as pursue demages for post present and fature intringement and to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are declared in U.S. Patent No. 6,890,141 B1 tiled "Multi-Functional Charges With Power Generating And Marninetton Functions,"and any legal equivalent thereof in this (U.S.) country, including any continuation, division, remease, recommendant or substitute thereof.

Yung Chie Yu

Date: 0/, >3, 2000

MT PHARLELL

RECORDED: 01/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0932